Northeast Nebraska Juvenile Services, Inc. Room Confinement April - June 2024

ID Number Gender Age Race Ethnicity Staff on Unit
5063 Female 17 White Hispanic/Latino
5262 Male 16 American Indian Not Hispanic/Latino
5060 Male 16 White Not Hispanic/Latino
5318 Female 17 White Not Hispanic/Latino
5447 Female 14 White Hispanic/Latino
5318 Female 17 White Not Hispanic/Latino
4964 Female 16 American Indian Not Hispanic/Latino
5318 Female 17 White Not Hispanic/Latino
4964 Female 16 American Indian Not Hispanic/Latino
5475 Male 14 Black/African Arr Not Hispanic/Latino
5318 Female 17 White Not Hispanic/Latino
4964 Female 16 American Indian Not Hispanic/Latino

P PR R R R R R R R R R



Start Date
4/6/24
4/6/24
4/6/24
4/6/24
4/6/24
4/16/24
5/22/24
5/24/24
5/24/24
5/27/24

6/1/24

6/1/24

Start Time
18:15
16:38
16:38
18:15
18:15
16:25
13:00
14:00
14:00
20:27
18:30
18:30

End Date
4/6/24
4/6/24
4/6/24
4/6/24
4/6/24
4/16/24
5/22/24
5/28/24
5/28/24
5/27/24

6/1/24

6/1/24

End Time

21:00 Safety:
21:00 Safety:
21:00 Safety:
21:00 Safety:
21:00 Safety:
21:00 Safety:
16:30 Safety:
16:15 Safety:
16:15 Safety:
22:00 Safety:
21:00 Safety:
20:30 Safety:

Reason for Confinement

Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others



Confinement Details
Threatening other residents and staff
Threatening other residents and staff
Threatening other residents and staff
Threatening other residents and staff
Threatening other residents and staff
Threatening other residents and staff
Threatening other residents and staff
Threatening other residents and staff
Threatening other residents and staff
Threatening other residents and staff
Threatening other residents and staff
Threatening other residents and staff

No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Self-Harm/Suicide

Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:

Barriers to Return
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others



Barrier Details
continued hostile behavior
continued hostile behavior
continued hostile behavior
continued hostile behavior
continued hostile behavior
continued hostile behavior
continued hostile behavior
Administration order
Administration order
continued hostile behavior
continued hostile behavior
continued hostile behavior

Corrective Action

Total Time
2:45
4:22
4:22
2:45
2:45
4:35
3:30

98:15
98:15
1:33
2:30
2:00

Duration
3:00
4:30
4:30
3:00
3:00
5:00
3:30

98:30
98:30
1:30
2:30
2:00



